Pepperl+Fuchs
Inductive Sensor
Model Number Key
Pepperl+Fuchs Quality
Download our latest policy here:
Subject to modifications · © Pepperl+Fuchs
Printed in USA · Part No. 70116246 12/19 00
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
Sensing Range
0.6 ... 40 mm
Inductive Cylindrical
N B B 10 - 30 G M 30 - A0 - C - V1
Electrical Output
A0 4-wire DC, NPN, NO and NC
A2 4-wire DC, PNP, NO and NC
AR DC with Form C relay output
EO 3-wire DC, NPN, NO
E1 3-wire DC, NPN, NC
E2 3-wire DC, PNP, NO
E3 3-wire DC, PNP, NC
EI Digital current (5 ... 10 mA)
UO 2-wire AC/DC, NC
UR AC/DC Form C relay output
US 2-wire AC/DC, NO
WO 2-wire AC, NC
WS 2-wire AC, NO
Z0 2-wire DC, NO (pins 3/4)
Z1 2-wire DC, NC (pins 1/2)
Z2 2-wire DC, NO or NC
Z3 2-wire DC, NO (pins 1/4)
Z4 2-wire DC, NO, (pins 1+/4-)
Z4L 2-wire DC, low power, NO (pins 1/4)
Z5 2-wire DC, NC (pins 1+/2-)
Z7 2-wire DC, NC (pins 1/4)
Z8 Dual 2-wire DC, NO
Z9 2-wire DC, NO (pins 3-/4+)
Special Feature
_ No extra feature
C Weld resist. coating
C3 Weld resist. coating, high
temp. face
C4 Weld resist. coated, metal face
D High pressure
FE Ferrous only
IO IO-Link interface
M Mobile equipment
M1 Enhanced feature
NFE Non-ferrous only
PUR PUR cable
 T High temp.
3G-3D ATEX approved
Connection Elements
V1 M12 Micro DC
V3 M8 3-wire DC
V12 3-pin Micro AC
V93 3-pin 7/8"
_ 2 m cable
xM Cable with x length (m)
xM-V1 Pigtail with x length &
M12 connector
xMM-3DT04 Pigtail with x length &
DT04-3P connector
B Basic series
E Extended series
R Reduction factor 1
M Pile Driver series
C Comfort series
J Classic series
M Metal housing
K Plastic housing
S Stainless steel AISI 303